selected for the contractual engagement. 

3. CONTRACT AMOUNT AND OTHER TRAVELLING EXPENSES;  

The contract amount shall be fixed as the last pay and allowances drawn by the officer less the initial 

amount of pension fixed before commutation plus relief etc. payable thereon OR Rs.15,000/- (Rupees 

fifteen thousand only)  per month, whichever is lower.  

Further a lump sum amount of Rs.500/- (Rupees five hundred only) per month shall be paid towards 

mobile, conveyance etc. 

No Diem allowance shall be payable where vehicle is provided & Rs.300/- per day Diem shall be